# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Pappachan Kolattukudy	04/25/2011
Tatiana Sirakova	05/13/2011
Jaiyanth Daniel	04/25/2011
Chirajyoti Deb	04/25/2011

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	University of Central Florida Research Foundation, Inc.			
Street Address:	12201 Research Parkway			
Internal Address:	Suite 501			
City:	Orlando			
State/Country:	FLORIDA			
Postal Code:	32826			

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13572888

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 4079267720 **Phone**: 4079267726

Email: kathy.tissue@iplawfl.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Timothy H. Van Dyke

Address Line 1: 390 N. Orange Ave., Suite 2500
Address Line 4: Orlando, FLORIDA 32801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10669-118C
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy H. Van Dyke

PATENT

REEL: 028932 FRAME: 0477

OP \$40,00 13572888

502054980

## Total Attachments: 5 source=118C\_Asgn#page1.tif source=118C\_Asgn#page2.tif

source=118C\_Asgn#page3.tif

source=118C\_Asgn#page4.tif

source=118C\_Asgn#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 028932 FRAME: 0478 **ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, Pappachan Kolattukudy, Tatiana Sirakova, Jaiyanth Daniel and

Chirajyoti Deb are employed by The University of Central Florida ("UCF"), hereinafter

collectively referred to as Assignors, and have made certain improvements or inventions

in In Vitro Model of Latent Mycobacterial Infection, for which Assignors have executed

an application for United States Letters Patent filed on August 30, 2010, in the United

States Patent and Trademark Office and given Serial No. 12/870,945; and

WHEREAS, **UCF** is designated under Florida law to be the owner of inventions

created by its faculty and students in the course of their employment with the University;

and

WHEREAS, UCF through its unit named The University of Central Florida

Research Foundation, Inc., Orlando, Florida, a corporation organized under the laws of

the State of Florida, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of recording its legal

ownership of said application;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of a pre-existing employment obligation,

including salary and benefits, and in recognition of the University's duly adopted patent

policy which includes the sharing of royalties with faculty inventors, and other good and

valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, said

Assignors do hereby assign and transfer to said Assignee, its successors and assigns,

all rights, title and interest in and to said United States Patent application, the invention or

inventions therein shown and described and any improvements on said inventions

heretofore or hereafter made, any divisions or continuations of said application, and all

patents, United States and foreign, to be granted upon any such application or for the

invention or inventions thereof, and any reissues, continuations or extensions of said

patents; and said Assignors do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of

Patents to issue all patents on said United States Patent applications or for the invention

or inventions hereof, in accordance with this assignment.

Page 1 of 4

PATENT

**REEL: 028932 FRAME: 0479** 

And said Assignors for said consideration hereby covenant and agree that said Assignors are the rightful inventors of the invention herein conveyed and have the right to convey the same, and agree that Assignors will communicate to said Assignee any facts known to Assignors respecting said invention or inventions, and testify in any legal proceedings when called upon by Assignee, sign all lawful papers deemed by Assignee as expedient to vest in it the legal title herein sought to be conveyed or for the filling and prosecution of all applications and patents, United States and foreign, and otherwise aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, in obtaining full patent protection for said invention and in enforcing proper protection under said patent(s), but in every instance at Assignee's expense.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>25</u> day of

<u> April</u>, 2011\_\_\_

Notary Public State of Florida
Adriana M Martinez
My Commission DD934605
Expres 10/20/2013

PAPPACHAN KOLATTUKUDY

IN WITH	VESS	WHEREOF	, 1	have	hereunto	set	my	hand	and	seal	this	<u> </u>	of
Ma	4		?	2011	<sup>^</sup>								
						SY	el	ہد مد	)				
	NOSSIY Pub Adriene M	www. ric State of Florida Maninez / 4 esion DD934605 (20/2013	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PERSON OF	<b>}</b>	TATI	ANA	SIF	ر ۱AKO۱	/A				********
	My Commi Expires 10	ssion DD934605 /20/2013	4	\$									

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I I	nave hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>クラ</u> day of 2011
1	Janyanh Dansel
	JAIYANTH DANIEL
<u> </u>	programme and the second secon
Notary Public State of Florida Adriana M Martinez My Commission DD934605 Expires 10/20/2013	

CHIRAJYOTI DI

Notary Public State of Florida Adriana M Martinez My Commission DD934605 Expires 10/20/2013